
30    SINGAPORE BUSINESS REVIEW  | SEPTEMBER 2015

 Singapore’s 30 largest mba programmes

Data provided by companies. Survey period: March to May 2015
ESSEC declined to participate in this year’s rankings. 
   Ilian Mihov is the dean of INSEAD globally and is based in Singapore.
   INSEAD’s multicampus structure enable its MBA students to exchange between campuses in Fontainebleau and Singapore. 
Each year, 70% of students participate in the exchange programme; and the number of MBA students in the SG campus will oscillate between 400 

MBA PROGRAMME PROVIDER/LOCAL PARTNER TOTAL NO. OF 
STUDENTS 2015

TOTAL NO. OF 
STUDENTS 2014

Anglia Ruskin University, UK MBA Amity Global Business School

Aventis School of Management

Aventis School of Management

East Asia Institute of Management

East Asia Institute of Management

INSEAD

JCU Singapore

Manchester Business School

Kaplan Higher Education Institute

Nanyang Business School - Nanyang 
Technological University (NTU)

Nanyang Business School - Nanyang 
Technological University (NTU)

Nanyang Business School - Nanyang 
Technological University (NTU)

Kaplan Higher Education Institute

National University of Singapore 
Business School

National University of Singapore 
Business School

Rutgers Business School Asia Pacific

SP Jain School of Global Management

SP Jain School of Global Management

Lee Kong Chian School of Business 
Singapore Management University

YMCA Education Centre

Lee Kong Chian School of Business 
Singapore Management University

Ngee Ann-Adelaide Education Centre

SIM Global Education

Management Development Institute of 
Singapore

ERC Institute

PSB Academy

Amity Global Business School

PSB Academy

Management Development Institute of 
Singapore

ERC Institute

120

67

35

133

77

1018

382

400

145

50

25

100

70

185

307

25

32

174

60

175

225

100

153

68

150

72

27

72

210

65

103

335

52

128

1024

505

800

220

120

56

295

397

20

191

182

100

175

291

66

123

76

Arcadia MBA, Pennsylvania

California State University International MBA

Edinburgh Business School, Heriot-Watt University MBA

Edinburgh Business School, Heriot-Watt University MBA 
(Chinese)

INSEAD MBA1

James Cook University MBA2

Manchester Global MBA

Murdoch University MBA

Nanyang EMBA

Nanyang Fellows MBA

Nanyang MBA

Northumbria University MBA

NUS Executive MBA3

NUS MBA3

Rutgers Executive MBA

S P Jain Executive MBA4

S P Jain Global MBA4

SMU Executive MBA 

Strathclyde MBA

SMU MBA

University of Adelaide MBA

University of Birmingham MBA

University of Bradford, UK MBA 

University of Greenwich MBA

The University of Newcastle, Australia MBA

University of Northampton MBA

The University of Nottingham, UK MBA

University of Sunderland, UK MBA 

University of Wolverhampton MBA

1

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-



SINGAPORE BUSINESS REVIEW  |  SEPTEMBER 2015   31

 Singapore’s 30 largest mba programmes

and 600 students at different time of the year.   Tuition fee is converted from Euro63,300. 
  For JCU, 505 was their total number of students in 2013, while 382 was their population for 2014.
  NUS declined to provide their updated figures. Data are obtained from its website. 
  SP Jain GMBA’s total number of students represent the combined numbers of May and September 2014 and January 2015 intakes.
  SP Jain’s tuition fee is converted from USD29,500 for its EMBA and USD48,165 for its GMBA.

HEAD OF SINGAPORE OFFICE NO. OF INTAKES 
PER YEAR

TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS

FULL TIME PART TIME FULL TIME PART TIME FULL TIME

MINIMUM COST in SG$ DURATION

Dr. Easwaramoorthy Rangaswamy

Dean Dan Levin (PhD, Wharton) 

Dean Dan Levin (PhD, Wharton) 

Eric Lim 

Eric Lim 

Ilian Mihov

Dr. Dale Anderson

Lim Bee Ing

Leon Choong

Nilanjan Sen

Nilanjan Sen

Nilanjan Sen

Leon Choong

Bernard Yeung

Bernard Yeung

Dr. Zhang Yongwei

Yasmin Javeri Krishan

Yasmin Javeri Krishan

Gerald Tan, Manager (Admissions)

Lynette Yeo

Eugene Tan, Daphne Ang. Gurbir Toor, 
Manager (Admissions)

Dr. Susie Khoo

Ho Soon Eng

Jesline Wong

Ong Han Boon

Evan Law

Dr. Easwaramoorthy Rangaswamy

Evan Law

Jesline Wong

Ong Han Boon

45

107

66

1018

364

25

75

32

174

60

65

11

150

72

2

155

25

75

67

35

26

11

18

400

145

50

25

70

185

25

175

160

100

153

57

25

72

55

40

18,910

28,650

28,650

93,224

44,940 
(International)

43,674 (Domestic)

75,000

55,000

58,000

39,809

64,996

102,336

58,140

34,240

21,100 
(After S$1,000 schol-

arship rebate)

28,762

23,540

24,075

18,500(After 
S$1,000 scholar-

ship rebate)

16,585

24,800

45,000

43,674 
(Domestic only)

63,709

20,290

95,000

55,000

20,230

95,000

58,000

75,000

35,980

60,180 / 
70,000

32,400

31,009

28,034

17,800
(After S$6,000 

scholarship rebate)

23,450

32,742

23,540

16,800 (After 
$3,000 scholar-

ship rebate)

1 year

15 months

15 months

10 months

16 months

12 months

12 months

17 months

14 months 
– 2 years 
(Flexible)

1 year

9 weeks 
over 1 year

1 year

15 months

18 months

12 months

1 year

12 months

15 months

1 year

12 months

12 months

15 months

15 months

16 months

2.5 years

16 months

13 months 

20  to 24 
months

15 months

15 months

24 months

14.5 
months

24 months 

1.5 year
/ 1 year

24 months

24 months

24 months 

18 months

1 year

24 months

18 months 

15 months

2

3

1

4

4

2

3 intakes (full 
time), 2 intakes 

(part time)

2

3

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

3

4

2

3

3

2

6

3

4

PART TIME

3

2

4

4


