SINGAPORE'S 30 LARGEST MBA PROGRAMMES

MBA PROGRAMME	PROVIDER/LOCAL PARTNER	TOTAL NO. OF STUDENTS 2015	TOTAL NO. OF STUDENTS 2014	
Anglia Ruskin University, UK MBA	Amity Global Business School	120	103	
Arcadia MBA, Pennsylvania	Aventis School of Management	67	335	
California State University International MBA	Aventis School of Management	35	52	
Edinburgh Business School, Heriot-Watt University MBA	East Asia Institute of Management	133	128	
Edinburgh Business School, Heriot-Watt University MBA (Chinese)	East Asia Institute of Management	77	-	
INSEAD MBA ¹	INSEAD	1018	1024	
James Cook University MBA ²	JCU Singapore	382	505	
Manchester Global MBA	Manchester Business School	400	800	
Murdoch University MBA	Kaplan Higher Education Institute	145	220	
Nanyang EMBA	Nanyang Business School - Nanyang Technological University (NTU)	50	-	
Nanyang Fellows MBA	Nanyang Business School - Nanyang Technological University (NTU)	25	-	
Nanyang MBA	Nanyang Business School - Nanyang Technological University (NTU)	100	120	
Northumbria University MBA	Kaplan Higher Education Institute	70	56	
NUS Executive MBA ³	National University of Singapore Business School	185	295	
NUS MBA ³	National University of Singapore Business School	307	397	
Rutgers Executive MBA	Rutgers Business School Asia Pacific	25	20	
S P Jain Executive MBA⁴	SP Jain School of Global Management	32	-	
S P Jain Global MBA ⁴	SP Jain School of Global Management	174	191	
SMU Executive MBA	Lee Kong Chian School of Business Singapore Management University	60	-	
SMU MBA	Lee Kong Chian School of Business Singapore Management University	225	-	
Strathclyde MBA	YMCA Education Centre	175	182	
University of Adelaide MBA	Ngee Ann-Adelaide Education Centre	100	100	
University of Birmingham MBA	SIM Global Education	153	175	
University of Bradford, UK MBA	Management Development Institute of Singapore	68	-	
University of Greenwich MBA	ERC Institute	150	291	
The University of Newcastle, Australia MBA	PSB Academy	72	66	
University of Northampton MBA	Amity Global Business School	27	-	
The University of Nottingham, UK MBA	PSB Academy	72	123	
University of Sunderland, UK MBA	Management Development Institute of Singapore	210	-	
University of Wolverhampton MBA	ERC Institute	65	76	

Data provided by companies. Survey period: March to May 2015
ESSEC declined to participate in this year's rankings.

Ilian Mihov is the dean of INSEAD globally and is based in Singapore.

INSEAD's multicampus structure enable its MBA students to exchange between campuses in Fontainebleau and Singapore.
Each year, 70% of students participate in the exchange programme; and the number of MBA students in the SG campus will oscillate between 400

SINGAPORE'S 30 LARGEST MBA PROGRAMMES

HEAD OF SINGAPORE OFFICE	TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS		MINIMUM COST IN SG\$		DURATION		NO. OF INTAKES
	FULL TIME	PART TIME	FULL TIME	PART TIME	FULL TIME	PART TIME	PER YEAR
Dr. Easwaramoorthy Rangaswamy	45	75	18,910	16,585	1 year	1 year	2
Dean Dan Levin (PhD, Wharton)		67		24,800		12 months	3
Dean Dan Levin (PhD, Wharton)		35		45,000		12 months	1
Eric Lim	107	26	28,650		15 months	15 months	4
Eric Lim	66	11	28,650		15 months	15 months	4
Ilian Mihov	1018		93,224		10 months		2
Dr. Dale Anderson	364	18	44,940 (International) 43,674 (Domestic)	43,674 (Domestic only)	16 months	16 months	3 intakes (full time), 2 intakes (part time)
Lim Bee Ing		400		63,709		2.5 years	2
Leon Choong		145		20,290		16 months	3
Nilanjan Sen		50		95,000		13 months	1
Nilanjan Sen	25		75,000		12 months		1
Nilanjan Sen	75	25	55,000	55,000	12 months	20 to 24 months	1
Leon Choong		70		20,230		15 months	2
Bernard Yeung		185		95,000		15 months	1
Bernard Yeung			58,000	58,000	17 months	24 months	1
Dr. Zhang Yongwei		25		75,000		14.5 months	1
Yasmin Javeri Krishan	32		39,809		14 months - 2 years (Flexible)		2
Yasmin Javeri Krishan	174		64,996		1 year		3
Gerald Tan, Manager (Admissions)	60		102,336		9 weeks over 1 year		1
Eugene Tan, Daphne Ang. Gurbir Toor, Manager (Admissions)	65	160	58,140	60,180 / 70,000	1 year	1.5 year /1 year	1
Lynette Yeo		175		35,980		24 months	2
Dr. Susie Khoo		100		32,400		24 months	3
Ho Soon Eng		153		31,009		24 months	4
Jesline Wong	11	57	34,240	28,034	15 months	24 months	2
Ong Han Boon	150		21,100 (After S\$1,000 schol- arship rebate)	17,800 (After 5\$6,000 scholarship rebate)	18 months	18 months	3
Evan Law	72		28,762	scholar ship repare)	12 months		3
Dr. Easwaramoorthy Rangaswamy	2	25	23,540	23,450	1 year	1 year	2
Evan Law		72		32,742		24 months	6
Jesline Wong	155	55	24,075	23,540	12 months	18 months	3
Ong Han Boon	25	40	18,500(After S\$1,000 scholar- ship rebate)	16.800 (After \$3,000 scholar- ship rebate)	15 months	15 months	4

and 600 students at different time of the year. Tuition fee is converted from Euro63,300.

For JCU, 505 was their total number of students in 2013, while 382 was their population for 2014.

NUS declined to provide their updated figures. Data are obtained from its website.

SP Jain GMBA's total number of students represent the combined numbers of May and September 2014 and January 2015 intakes.

SP Jain's tuition fee is converted from USD29,500 for its EMBA and USD48,165 for its GMBA.